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BioSkills

Our continuum of education offers a vast range of opportunities to health care providers to learn,
interact, understand and share knowledge about our products, services and about surgical
philosophies through a variety of modalities.

Life is all about activity. At Zimmer Biomet Institute® we therefore believe our delegates should
play an active part when learning about new products, surgical techniques or the like. Get your
hands and brains on human specimens, sawbones and instruments to deepen your knowledge
and enhance your skills!

The specific course objectives include:

- Discuss appropriate patient selection, indications, approaches and implant use

- Plating & Nailing principles & techniques for proximal humeral fractures

- Analyze treatment failures and recognize possible pitfalls in treatment

The Zimmer Biomet Institute wishes you a valuable and enjoyable training with us.
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Programme

Wednesday, 08th September 2021

15:00

15:30

15:45
16:15
16:30
16:45

17:00
17:30
17:45
18:00
18:15
18:30
19:00

20:00

Registrations

Welcome and course introduction

What would you do in this case?

Proximal humerus fracture: Indications for surgery
When to Plate and When to Nail?

Reported outcomes following fixation

Coffee break

Surgical pearls in plating proximal humeral fractures
Surgical pearls in nailing proximal humeral fractures

Complications
Interactive Case Discussion
Q&A and Conclusions

End of 1stday

Course dinner

Thursday, 09th September 2021

08:00

08:15

08:45

10:00

10:30

11:45

12:30

13:00

Meeting Point (Hotel Lobby)

Introduction Health&Safety and change into scrubs
Lab_Part 1

Group A: A.L.P.S. PHP

Group B: AFFIXUS Natural Nail Humeral System
Coffee break

Lab_Part2

Group A: AFFIXUS Natural Nail Humeral System
Group B: A.L.P.S. PHP

Anatomical dissection

Course closure

Lunch and depart

Hotel

ZBI Staff
H. Aguado
A. Ekelund

N. Spranger
N. Kanakaris

H. Aguado
N. Spranger
A. Ekelund
N. Kanakaris

Lab

ZBI Staff

All

All

All
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MEDICAL EDUCATION:
THE SMART WAY

We invite you to join the Zimmer Biomet Institute Network (ZBIN)
to take advantage of the world class educational resources we have freely
available online. ZBIN is an online HCP community offering webinars,
series, e-books, case forums, tutorials and much more.

WHY JOIN THE ZBIN?

TO LEARN in an efficient way
TO MOTIVATE yourself by innovating
TO PERSONALIZE your own educational pathway

DRIVE ENGAGEMENT THROUGH
A LEARNING EXPERIENCE THAT
IS PERSONALIZED AND SOCIAL

zbinetwork Linked [T}

www.zbinetworkemea.com ZIMMER BIOMET EMEA
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Faculty

Dr. Hector J. Aguado
Hospital Clinico Universitario
Valladolid, Spain

Dr. Anders Ekelund
Capio St. Gorans Hospital
Stockholm, Sweden

Mr Nikolaos Kanakaris
Leeds Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust
Leeds, UK

Dr. Nikolai Spranger
Unfallkrankenhaus Berlin
Berlin, Germany

Information

Organisation

Agnes Horvath

Marketing Services Coordinator
+49761 4584 276 (Office)

+49 75574 40 81 (Mobile)
Agnes.Horvath@zimmerbiomet.com

Course Lead

Silvia Cannas

Medical Education Manager

+39 02 51626826 (Office)

+39 348 5298660 (Mobile)
silvia.cannas@zimmerbiomet.com

Venue

Hotel Krone Tlbingen

UhlandstraBBe 1, 72072 Tubingen
University of Tubingen
Elfriede-Aulhorn-StraBe 8, 72076 Tiibingen

Accommodation

Hotel Krone Tlbingen
UhlandstraBe 1

72072 Tubingen, Germany

Language
English

Zimmer Biomet is obliged and committed to ensure compliance with all applicable laws and regulations, including the MedTech Europe/Mecomed/SAMED Codes of Ethical
Business Practice and other applicable industry standards. Zimmer Biomet would like to point out that the participation to our medical education meetings is restricted to
selected Health Care Professionals. Zimmer Biomet cannot organize, facilitate or pay arrangements such as hotels, meals, transportation etc. to individuals not having abona
fide professional interest in the meeting, e.g. for spouses/partners or other accompanying persons not directly involved in the meeting. Please find more information on the
standards of the mentioned associations on www.medtecheurope.org, www.mecomed.org and www.samed.org.za.

All content herein is protected by copyright, trademarks and other intellectual property rights, as applicable, owned by or licensed to Zimmer Biomet or its affiliates unless
otherwise indicated, and must not be redistributed, duplicated or disclosed, in whole or in part, without the express written consent of Zimmer Biomet.

This material is intended for health care professionals. Distribution to any other recipient is prohibited.

For product information, including indications, contraindications, warnings, precautions, potential adverse effects and patient counseling information, see the package insert

and www.zimmerbiomet.com.

Speaker(s) may have received remuneration from Zimmer Biomet.
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