

BIOSKILLS

Trauma

Proximal Humerus Fractures: when to plate and when to nail

Tübingen, Germany 08th - 09th September 2021



IN-PERSON

BioSkills

Our continuum of education offers a vast range of opportunities to health care providers to learn, interact, understand and share knowledge about our products, services and about surgical philosophies through a variety of modalities.

Life is all about activity. At Zimmer Biomet Institute® we therefore believe our delegates should play an active part when learning about new products, surgical techniques or the like. Get your hands and brains on human specimens, sawbones and instruments to deepen your knowledge and enhance your skills!

The specific course objectives include:

- Discuss appropriate patient selection, indications, approaches and implant use
- Plating & Nailing principles & techniques for proximal humeral fractures
- Analyze treatment failures and recognize possible pitfalls in treatment

The Zimmer Biomet Institute wishes you a valuable and enjoyable training with us.

Zimmer Biomet Institute









Programme

Wednesday, 08th September 2021		Hotel
15:00	Registrations	
15:30	Welcome and course introduction	ZBI Staff
15:45 16:15 16:30 16:45	What would you do in this case? Proximal humerus fracture: Indications for surgery When to Plate and When to Nail? Reported outcomes following fixation	H. Aguado A. Ekelund N. Spranger N. Kanakaris
17:00	Coffee break	
17:30 17:45 18:00 18:15 18:30	Surgical pearls in plating proximal humeral fractures Surgical pearls in nailing proximal humeral fractures Complications Interactive Case Discussion Q&A and Conclusions	H. Aguado N. Spranger A. Ekelund N. Kanakaris
19:00	End of 1st day	
20:00	Course dinner	
Thurs	sday, 09th September 2021	Lab
08:00	Meeting Point (Hotel Lobby)	
08:15	Introduction Health&Safety and change into scrubs	ZBI Staff
08:45	Lab_Part 1 Group A: A.L.P.S. PHP Group B: AFFIXUS Natural Nail Humeral System	All
10:00	Coffee break	
10:30 11:45	Lab_Part 2 Group A: AFFIXUS Natural Nail Humeral System Group B: A.L.P.S. PHP Anatomical dissection	AII
12:30	Course closure	,
13:00	Lunch and depart	
13.00	Lanon and depart	





MEDICAL EDUCATION: THE SMART WAY

We invite you to join the **Zimmer Biomet Institute Network (ZBIN)** to take advantage of the world class educational resources we have freely available online. ZBIN is an **online HCP community** offering webinars, series, e-books, case forums, tutorials and much more.

WHY JOIN THE ZBIN?

TO LEARN in an efficient way

TO MOTIVATE yourself by innovating

TO PERSONALIZE your own educational pathway



DRIVE ENGAGEMENT THROUGH A LEARNING EXPERIENCE THAT IS PERSONALIZED AND SOCIAL







Notes	

Notes	

Notes	

Faculty

Dr. Hector J. AguadoHospital Clínico Universitario
Valladolid. Spain

Dr. Anders EkelundCapio St. Görans Hospital
Stockholm, Sweden

Mr Nikolaos Kanakaris Leeds Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust Leeds. UK

Dr. Nikolai Spranger Unfallkrankenhaus Berlin Berlin, Germany

Information

Organisation

Agnes Horvath

Marketing Services Coordinator +49 761 4584 276 (Office) +49 75 574 40 81 (Mobile) Agnes.Horvath@zimmerbiomet.com

Course Lead

Silvia Cannas

Medical Education Manager +39 02 51626826 (Office) +39 348 5298660 (Mobile) silvia.cannas@zimmerbiomet.com

Venue

Hotel Krone Tübingen Uhlandstraße 1, 72072 Tübingen University of Tubingen Elfriede-Aulhorn-Straße 8, 72076 Tübingen

Accommodation

Hotel Krone Tübingen Uhlandstraße 1 72072 Tübingen, Germany

Language English

Zimmer Biomet is obliged and committed to ensure compliance with all applicable laws and regulations, including the MedTech Europe/Mecomed/SAMED Codes of Ethical Business Practice and other applicable industry standards. Zimmer Biomet would like to point out that the participation to our medical education meetings is restricted to selected Health Care Professionals. Zimmer Biomet cannot organize, facilitate or pay arrangements such as hotels, meals, transportation etc. to individuals not having abona fide professional interest in the meeting, e.g. for spouses/partners or other accompanying persons not directly involved in the meeting. Please find more information on the standards of the mentioned associations on www.medtecheurope.org, www.mecomed.org and www.samed.org za.

All content herein is protected by copyright, trademarks and other intellectual property rights, as applicable, owned by or licensed to Zimmer Biomet or its affiliates unless otherwise indicated, and must not be redistributed, duplicated or disclosed, in whole or in part, without the express written consent of Zimmer Biomet.

This material is intended for health care professionals. Distribution to any other recipient is prohibited.

For product information, including indications, contraindications, warnings, precautions, potential adverse effects and patient counseling information, see the package insert and www.zimmerbiomet.com.

Speaker(s) may have received remuneration from Zimmer Biomet



